

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 490 of 2023

Md. Abdul Haque.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

05-02-2025

Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, submits that in spite of the undertaking on 21-08-2024, the State respondents has failed to file counter affidavit till date.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents appearing through video conferencing submits that he is without file today and if the counter affidavit is not filed till date, he may be given one last opportunity to file counter affidavit.

In the circumstance, two weeks' time as last opportunity is given to him for filing counter affidavit, failing which the matter will be heard on the available record.

List this case on 07-03-2025.

JUDGE