

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 490 of 2023

Md. Abdul Haque.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

19-12-2025

On joint request, list this case on 27-02-2026.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Victoria